FEB 2 8 2003	
() == ()	-05-2003 ————
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) RECOF TR OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wood Mackenzie Consultants Limited Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State UNITED KING DOM Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Correction of assignment recorded at real 2022	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Deutsche Bank AG Internal Address: Street Address: 1 Great Winchester Street City:London Countey: United Line 2004 City:London Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Germany Other Other I assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 11/3/99 frame 0390	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:_ Amy E. Carroll Internal Address:_Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP Suite 1100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\\ 40.00\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (IF FEE INSOFFICIENT OF NO CHECE ATTACHED)
Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 50-0573
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Amy E. Carroll 2/28/03	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40,00 DP

9007 | SUELLER 0000017 8234883

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between Wood Mackenzie Consultants Limited, of Kintore House, 74-77 Queen Street, Edinburgh, EH2 4NS (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part, and Wood Mackenzie, a division of Deutsche Bank AG, of Kintore House, 74-77 Queen Street, Edinburgh, EH2 4NS (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part;

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Proprietor of United States ()
Trade Mark Application No 75/421364, hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Mark";

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights in or to the Trade Mark;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of £1 to be paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the Assignor DOES HEREBY:

- 1. Assign to the Assignee all property, right, title and interest to the Trade Mark including goodwill therein, and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement which may have occurred prior to the date hereof.
- 2. Covenant to execute all documents, forms and authorisations and depose to or swear any declaration or oath as may be required for absolutely vesting full right, title and interest in the Trade Mark in favour of the Assignee.

AND IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that this transaction does not form part of a larger transaction or a series of

1

transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £60,000.

IN WITNESS whereof these presents are executed in the manner hereinafter appearing:

Signed for and on behalf of Wood Mackenzie Consultants Ltd

on this 5 day of 1/ 1999

In lay (Mitness)

(Witness)

Signed for and on behalf of Wood Mackensie

on this <u>3</u> day of <u>11</u> 1999

Stepho, Hullidan (DIRECTOR)

hay Etmodel (Witness)

(Witness)